SIGACT

Section 1 - Membership - based on calendar year dates

Renewal Summary
Eligible for Renewal 2013
Renewed 2013

Adds 2013

Retention

Drops

Net (+/-)

Membership Summary
ACM Members with DL Subs
ACM only Members
SIGACT and ACM Members
SIGACT and DL Subs
SIGACT only Members

Total ACM Members

Total SIGACT members

Dues Paid in Calendar 2013
New Members

Renewals

Geo Breakdown of Active SIGACT Members
Asia

CANADA

Europe

Mid-South America

Other

Pacific Rim

USA

Geo Breakdown of SIGACT Members joined in 2013
Asia

CANADA

Europe

Mid-South America

Pacific Rim

UsA

Section 2 - Digital Library -

SIGACT Articles

Total Published Articles

Total Citings

Average Citings per article

Total Downloads past 12 months
Average Download per aritcle
Total Downloads past 6 weeks
Total Overall Downloads

Total Distinct Authors

Total SIGACT Sponsored / Incooperation Publications
Newsletter

Proceeding

Total SIGACT Sponsored / Incooperation Publications Published in 2013

Newsletter

Proceeding

Articles - SIGACT
Total Articles Published in 2013

Total Citings of 2013articles

Total Downloads past 12 months

1,426
1,084
237
76.02%
342
-105

29,545
85,571
1,235
485
143
86,806
1,378

$3,177.00
$17,198.00

150 11%
57 D
295 21%
29 %

19 %
824 60%

Total Members 1,378

22 Po

57 24%
11 £

135 57%

Total New Members 237

14,782
206,173
13.95
359,260
24.30
27,907
4,854,639
12,425

162
288

490
166

39,487



Total Downloads past 6 weeks
Total Overall Downloads

Total Distinct Authors

Articles - SIGACT
Year Published
Prior

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Citations - SIGACT
Year Cited

Prior

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Section 3 - Chapters -

Geographic Breakdown of Active SIGACT Chapters

Asia

Chapter Type Breakdown of Active SIGACT Chapters

Active Professional Chapters

Member Type Breakdown of Active SIGACT Chapters
Local Chapter
Professional

Totals

Section 4 - Events -

Geographic Breakdown of 2013 Events

Asia

CANADA

Europe

Mid-South America
USA

Total Events

Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored Events
Total Events

Total Attendees

Section 5 - Lists -

Lists

Total Number of Lists
Total Subscribers

Total Active SIG Members

Total Expired SIG Members

Note: LICS 2013- waiting for IEEE to close and send report

Section 6 - Web Site -

Sites for Calendar 2013
Total visits

Total page views

Total hits

Total unique visitors
Total repeat visitors

Average visits per day

Chapters
1
1

3,906
n/a

1,054

Total
12,275
632
574
675
490
136

Citings
155,052
15,155
13,953
13,062
8,854
97

1 100%
Total Active SIGACT Chapters 1

1 100%
Total Active SIGACT Chapters 1

Chapter Members ACM Non ACM
168 30 138
168 30 138

Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored InCooperation

© » B P W O
Uk O Fr O W

908

10
2,539
1,148

201

53,664
98,725
572,784
31,793
4,414
147



Average visits per week

Average visits per month

Average unique visitors per day

Average new visitors per day

Average repeat visitors per day

Visitor repeat rate

Average visits per visitor

Section 7 - Social Networking -

Social Networking in Calendar 2013

Site
Twitter

Facebook

Group
ACM SIGACT

ACM Special Interest Group on Algorithms and Computation Theory

1,029
4,472
126
87
41
14

Members
698 followers

456 likes



