#### SIGACT

#### Section 1 - Membership - based on calendar year dates

Renewal Summary	
Eligible for Renewal 2013	1,426
Renewed 2013	1,084
Adds 2013	237
Retention	76.02%
Drops	342
Net (+/-)	-105

Membership Summary	
ACM Members with DL Subs	29,545
ACM only Members	85,571
SIGACT and ACM Members	1,235
SIGACT and DL Subs	485
SIGACT only Members	143
Total ACM Members	86,806
Total SIGACT members	1,378

#### Dues Paid in Calendar 2013

New Members	\$ 3,177.00
Renewals	\$ 17,198.00

# Geo Breakdown of Active SIGACT Members

	Total Members	1,378	
USA		824	60%
Pacific Rim		19	1%
Other		4	0%
Mid-South America		29	2%
Europe		295	21%
CANADA		57	4%
Asia		150	11%

# Geo Breakdown of SIGACT Members joined in 2013

Total New	Members 237	
USA	135	57%
Pacific Rim	6	3%
Mid-South America	11	5%
Europe	57	24%
CANADA	6	3%
Asia	22	9%

#### Section 2 - Digital Library -

SIGACT Articles		
Total Published Articles	14,782	
Total Citings	206,173	
Average Citings per article	13.95	
Total Downloads past 12 months	359,260	
Average Download per aritcle	24.30	
Total Downloads past 6 weeks	27,907	
Total Overall Downloads	4,854,639	
Total Distinct Authors	12,425	
Total SIGACT Sponsored / Incooperation Publications		
Newsletter	162	
Proceeding	288	
Total SIGACT Sponsored / Incooperation Publications Published in 2013		
Newsletter	4	
Proceeding	11	
Articles - SIGACT		
Total Articles Published in 2013	490	
Total Citings of 2013articles	166	
-	0	
Total Downloads past 12 months	39,487	

0

Total Downloads past 6 weeks	3,906	
Total Overall Downloads	n/a	
Total Distinct Authors	1,054	
Articles - SIGACT		
Year Published	Total	
Prior	12,275	
2010	632	
2011	574	
2012	675	
2013	490	
2014	136	
Citations - SIGACT		
Year Cited	Citings	
Prior	155,052	
2010	15,155	

2010	10,100
2011	13,953
2012	13,062
2013	8,854
2014	97

#### Section 3 - Chapters -

Geographic Breakdown of Active SIGACT Ch	apters				
Asia				1	100%
		Total Active SIGACT	Chapters	1	
Chapter Type Breakdown of Active SIGACT	Chapters				
Active Professional Chapters				1	100%
		Total Active SIGACT	Chapters	1	
Member Type Breakdown of Active SIGACT	Chapters				
Local Chapter	Chapters	Chapter Members	ACM		Non ACM
Professional	1	168	30		138
Totals	1	168	30		138

#### Section 4 - Events -

#### Geographic Breakdown of 2013 Events

	Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored	InCooperation
Asia	0	3
CANADA	3	0
Europe	1	1
Mid-South America	1	0
USA	4	1
Total Events	9	5
Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored Events		
Total Events		9

# Total Attendees

### Section 5 - Lists -

Lists	
Total Number of Lists	10
Total Subscribers	2,539
Total Active SIG Members	1,148
Total Expired SIG Members	201

908

#### Note: LICS 2013- waiting for IEEE to close and send report

#### Section 6 - Web Site -

Sites for Calendar 2013	
Total visits	53,664
Total page views	98,725
Total hits	572,784
Total unique visitors	31,793
Total repeat visitors	4,414
Average visits per day	147

Average visits per week	1,029
Average visits per month	4,472
Average unique visitors per day	126
Average new visitors per day	87
Average repeat visitors per day	41
Visitor repeat rate	14
Average visits per visitor	2

#### Section 7 - Social Networking -

## Social Networking in Calendar 2013

Si	te	Group		Members
T۱	witter	ACM SIGACT	698	followers
Fa	acebook	ACM Special Interest Group on Algorithms and Computation Theory	456	likes